

Sewer CIPP Lining Contract - 2023 Project # 2023-002

\$57,418.73

\$1,205,793.23

\$65,733.15

\$1,380,396.15

## Tabulation of Bids Received March 16, 2023 CIPP Lining & Manhole Rehab

				AM-Liner East, Inc.		Bionomic Services, Inc		Insituform Technologies, LLC		SAK		Tri-State Utilities Co.		Vortex Services, LLC	
No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price (\$)	Item Total (\$)	Unit Price (\$)	Item Total (\$)	Unit Price (\$)	Item Total (\$)	Unit Price (\$)	Item Total (\$)	Unit Price (\$)	Item Total (\$)	Unit Price (\$)	Item Total (\$)
1	6-inch Lining	LF	469	\$42.00	\$19,698.00	\$75.00	\$35,175.00	\$49.83	\$23,370.27	\$60.50	\$28,374.50	\$35.35	\$16,579.15	\$50.00	\$23,450.00
2	8-inch Lining	LF	24,393	\$36.00	\$878,148.00	\$57.00	\$1,390,401.00	\$36.87	\$899,369.91	\$45.50	\$1,109,881.50	\$37.15	\$906,199.95	\$41.00	\$1,000,113.00
3	10-inch Lining	LF	72	\$122.00	\$8,784.00	\$125.00	\$9,000.00	\$162.62	\$11,708.64	\$166.00	\$11,952.00	\$62.95	\$4,532.40	\$175.00	\$12,600.00
4	Re-connection of service lines	EA	469	\$100.00	\$46,900.00	\$200.00	\$93,800.00	\$150.00	\$70,350.00	\$100.00	\$46,900.00	\$132.00	\$61,908.00	\$50.00	\$23,450.00
5	Removing protuding taps	EA	30	\$270.00	\$8,100.00	\$500.00	\$15,000.00	\$296.38	\$8,891.40	\$330.00	\$9,900.00	\$515.00	\$15,450.00	\$350.00	\$10,500.00
6	4-foot diameter manhole rehabilitation (113 MH's)	VF	629	\$168.00	\$105,672.00	\$375.00	\$235,875.00	\$149.11	\$93,790.19	\$149.00	\$93,721.00	\$180.00	\$113,220.00	\$325.00	\$204,425.00
7	Invert Reconstruction	EA	25	\$432.00	\$10,800.00	\$2,750.00	\$68,750.00	\$359.56	\$8,989.00	\$610.00	\$15,250.00	\$465.00	\$11,625.00	\$625.00	\$15,625.00
8	Rebuild Shelf of line-through MH	EA	10	\$432.00	\$4,320.00	\$3,850.00	\$38,500.00	\$317.26	\$3,172.60	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$465.00	\$4,650.00	\$450.00	\$4,500.00
9	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$50,025.00	\$50,025.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$23,265.60	\$23,265.60	\$12,200.00	\$12,200.00	\$14,210.00	\$14,210.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
ESTIMATED BASE COST					\$1,132,447.00		\$1,961,501.00		\$1,142,907.61		\$1,333,179.00		\$1,148,374.50		\$1,314,663.00

This is to certify that bids tabulated herein were publicly opened and read aloud at 10:30 AM on 3/16/22 at the Brown Operations Center 635 Alfred Brown Jr Ct. Concord, NC, and the said bids were accompanied by acceptable bidders bonds in the amount of 5% of the bid. This Certified Bid Tabulation is true and correct to the best of my abilities and knowledge.

\$98,075.05

\$2,059,576.05

\$57,145.38

\$1,200,052.99

\$66,658.95

\$1,399,837.95

\$56,622.35

\$1,189,069.35

Minor mathmatical error

Did not affect the bid result.

**5% CONTINGENCY** 

**TOTAL ESTIMATED COST**